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MEETING EVERY TUESDAY NOON - QUAD CITY BOTANICAL CENTER

ILLINOIS STATE
MEDICAL SOCIETY
David Porter

Guest speaker at Rock Island Rotary today
was David Porter, Illinois State Medical
Society Vice-President of Health Policy
Research & Advocacy. Mr. Porter is a
graduate of Dennison University of Ohio
with a degree in Political Science. He
served in the Department of Health and Human Services under President
George Bush (the 1st) and later worked for the American Medical
Association in Chicago. In his current position with the Illinois State Medical Society, Mr. Porter is charged with
monitoring and following legislations that impacts any area related to the medical field; educating doctors on the
various laws and regulations that impact or may impact their practices; authoring and promoting legislation on
behalf of the medical community; and acting as spokesman in support of or opposition to proposed legislation.
He described the function of the ISMS as Advocating for Physicians and providing Education for Physicians. Mr.
Porter divided his comments into three areas: 1) 2019 Legislation 2) Anticipated 2020 legislation; and 3)
Answering questions from the audience. Regarding 2019 he noted that the most recent legislative session was
an extremely active session with many pieces of important legislation enacted. He noted specifically the Society
was successful in seeking legislation that prohibits anyone from smoking in a car in which minors are traveling.
The new law prohibits any smoking if a passenger under the age of 18 is in the vehicle. He also was pleased that
legislation was enacted that increased resources to provide better access to treatment for those suffering from
substance abuse. Legislation was also passed that capped insulin costs for those suffering from diabetes at $100
per month, with insurance required to pick up the rest of the cost. New laws were enacted making Illinois one
of the few states that now have a 21-year-old age requirement for the purchase of tobacco and other products
containing nicotine. The Society also led the fight against current vaping policies that Mr. Porter noted have
caused five deaths in Illinois during the past year. There was a failed effort to ban all “flavored” vaping and
tobacco productions, but he indicated the fight will continue next session. Mentioning that Illinois did legalize
recreational marijuana as of January 2020, Porter said that the Society was successful in getting a warning label
requirement on all sales of marijuana and limit on the serving size that can be sold. They also were successful in
prohibiting ads for marijuana near school property and banned any advertisement targeting children. They also
were successful in obtaining a ban on marijuana smoking in public places (similar to tobacco smoking
regulations) and got an “opt out” option for cities that don’t want to allow the manufacture or sale of marijuana.
They also were able to enact a law prohibiting marijuana ads from stating that there are health benefits, or that
smoking marijuana is good for you. Finally, they were able to obtain the establishment of a medical advisory
committee to provide information directly to the governor regarding the use and regulation of marijuana. They
worked for but failed to obtain a specific limitation on how much THC could be in a project sold in Illinois.

For the coming 2020 legislative session Mr. Porter expects a continuation of the fight to ban flavored vaping, and
said the Medical Society will be rolling out a campaign entitled, “Your Care Can’t Wait”, with the hope of reforming
the current practice of insurance companies who require doctors to get prior approval before prescribing
procedures and/or prescriptions they believe are needed by their patients. He said the red tape and delay is
frustrating to doctors and dangerous for patients. The Society advocates that doctors should decide what is
needed by their patients, not a clerk in an insurance office. Questions centered around the new marijuana laws,
enforcement of driving impaired laws, and the impact the insurance industry is having in pushing the US toward
a universal health care plan. It was a very interesting and enlightening program.

November — January

Calendar

Dec 17 - Molly Shattuck Tom Hammar
“The Twelve Days of Taxes”

Dec 24 & 31 — NO MEETING

Jan6 - Mayor Mike Thoms, State of
the City

Jan 14 - TBA

Jan 21 - Dr. Joseph Rives, Senior Vice
President for Strategic
Planning and Initiatives,
Western IL University

Jan 28 - TBA

Thanks to Kevin Koski, our club today wished our exchange son, Emil Rosin from Finland, a
Hauskaa Joulua (Merry Christmas) and an Onnellista Uutta Vuotta (Happy New Year)!
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Angela Campbell, 1st VP
Justin Peterson, 2nd VP
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Program Chairs

2019-20
Aug. — Sep. Kathy Trone
Oct. — Nov  Cindi Gramenz
Dec. —Jan John Wetzel

Feb. — Mar: Volunteer Needed

Apr. — May: Gary Rowe

June — July: Volunteer Needed

Have a program idea? Contact
the chairman listed above for a
possible date.

Club Notes & Announcements!

"I WELCOME GUESTS! Rock Island Rotary was pleased to welcome three
guests to today’s meeting. Our Exchange son, Emil Rosin from Finland joined
us as did Ms. Lindsey Josephs from the Illinois State Medical Society; and,
Mark Zimmerman from the Davenport Rotary Club. Guests are always
welcome at the Number One Club, Rock Island Rotary!

I NEW MEMBER PROPOSED - Although not really “new”, former member
Holly Sparkman has applied to rejoin our Club. Holly is Director of
Communications for the Rock Island-Milan School District and was previously
a member of our Club and a A.T. Peara Award winner. Job responsibilities
forced her to drop her membership four years ago. Please direct any
comments to President Mark Mayeski or First Vice President, Angela
Campbell.

(] SERVICE -Rotary members are needed to help with the Heart of Hope
Food Pantry. We help every Thursdays from 5:30 to 7:30pm. It’s easy duty
and is truly Service Above Self at its most basic definition. Volunteers have
been scarce lately, so please, contact Steve Morenz to join our team of
volunteers! Used but sound plastic bags are needed too. They also are
collecting men’s and women'’s clothing for their free clothing exchange. Drop
off anytime the Heart of Hope Center is open. Call Steve Morenz to volunteer
to help at 309-721-7632 or just show up any Thursday at 5:15. It’s easy duty!

" ROTARY REINDEER RAMBLE SHIRTS AVAILABLE for just $10 but if
you want one you must call Mary Fislar at 309-788-0500 No Later Than
Noon Tomorrow (Wednesday). At that time Mary will be submitting our
final order for shirts. The shirts are long sleeved tee shirts, gold in color, with
the Rotary Reindeer Ramble logo on the front and the race sponsors listed on
the back. Remember you must contact Mary prior to noon on Wednesday,
December 11th,

"] SEND ITEMS for publication in our newsletter to bobdebswanson@att.net
We are happy to promote anything relating to Rock Island Rotary. Photos are
welcome.

FOUNDATION RAFFLE REPORT

Today’s raffle featured a 50/50 cash drawing and a bottle of fine wine from the Lo
Milani cellar. Even though we had two prizes, we had just one lucky winner. Dr. Larry
Tadlock had both winning tickets. He took the wine home and donated the cash to the
Rotary Foundation. Raffle administrator, Kathy Lelonek, swears she stirred “the heck”
out of the ticket bowl! Congratulations, Larry, couldn’t be a nicer winner! Rotary
thanks Lo Milani for donating wine each week for our drawing!! Proceeds from our
raffle go to the Rotary Foundation. Thanks to all who participated!

DINING BOOKS A GREAT HOLIDAY GIFT!

Bud Phillis was able to obtain additional Quad City Dining Books and is making them
available for Holiday giving. The cost is $35 with $10 being rebated to Rock Island
Rotary. These make an outstanding gift that will be used for months to come. Packed
with two-for-one coupons for hundreds of Quad City locations, these books have
everything from fine dining to fast food franchise restaurants. We all have friends and
family that enjoy dining out, so what better gift is there. Particularly good for those hard
to shop for people that have everything, or people you don’t know well enough to buy
more personal items. This qift fits all sizes, all ages, and all tastes! See Bud for yours!
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y"' SUE RECTOR IN THE SPOTLIGHT! "?7

Sue Rector joined Rock Island Rotary in 2018, She was born and raised in Davenport,
graduated from Davenport West High School, and received her bachelor’s degree in
Elementary Education with an emphasis in Science from Augustana College. She then
moved to Cleveland, Ohio to begin her career as an elementary teacher. After a few
years she accepted a position with the Cleveland Museum of Natural History where
she began her career in development. When her marriage came to an end, Sue moved | ¥
“back home” to the Quad Cities. She subsequently met “Rick” who she describes as ¥
the “Love of her life”. The couple has been together now for 35 years. Sue also accepted
a position with her Alma Mater, Augustana College, working in Alumni Relations/ Develop-
ment and has been in that position for 35 years. Sue has three grown children. A son living and working in
Bettendorf in Music Ministry with the Lutheran Church; a daughter also living in the Quad Cities and working
as a nurse; and her youngest son who lives in Chicago and is an accountant. She also has a grown stepson and
stepdaughter. Her children have given her four grandkids who Sue loves and cares for on a regular basis. Sue
has continued her love of education by serving as a Sunday School teacher for 27 years, and volunteering as a
substitute teacher in Davenport for pre-school children. Sue’s father was a Davenport Rotarian for 40 years
and served as Sergeant at Arms for that club. She was a member of the Davenport Club for five years,
ultimately resigning her membership because of difficulty getting to meetings from her job at Augustana. That
difficulty was our good fortune as missing her Rotary connection, she joined our club and is able to regularly
attend. She has been an extremely active member, serving on numerous committees and volunteering along
with Kai Swanson to rebuild and reinvigorate the Augustana Rotaract Club. Thanks Sue for letting us get to
know vou a bit better!

ROTARY DECEMBER BIRTHDAYS
Today Rock Island Rotarians celebrated members with birthdays in the month of December. They
were saluted with a rousing rendition of “Happy Birthday”! Congratulations to the celebrants. We
hope you have a happy birthday and a super holiday season!

Kathy Lelonek December 9

Mark Mayeski December 15
David Parker December 18
John Phillips December 26
Chris Lemon December 28
Jeff Whitaker December 29

ROTARIANS CELEBRATE AT CIRCA 21

Rock Island Rotary along with four couples from Rock Island Kiwanis celebrated the 2019
holiday season with a party last Thursday at Circa 21 Dinner Playhouse. The evening began with
a private party in the Salon with complimentary veggies and dip, a selection of cheeses and
crackers, Swedish meatballs, and little smokies in barbeque sauce. Welcomes were given by
Kiwanis president, Marla Andich, and Rotary president, Mark Mayeski. That was followed by a
wonderful buffet dinner, a performance by the Bootleggers, and then the main show, E/f the
Musical. Overall it was a delightful evening with many giving the show and evening rave reviews!
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ROTARY BELL RINGING - ROCK ISLAND HYVEE
SATURDAY DECEMBER 14

Time West Door East Door
Sue Rector Lo Milani
9-10am -
Sue Cassatt Jim Stanbury
Bud Phillis Cindi Gramenz
10-11am
Diane Phillis Gary Rowe
Angela Campbell Rick Devinney
11-12pm ——
Dan Campbell John Phillips
Jenni Swanson Eric Westphall
12-1pm
Kathy Lelonek Ashton Westphall
Rebecca Arnold Sarah Gorham
1-2pm _
Marci Bell Frank Lambert
T Reginald Lawrence Tom Hammar
Avalon Thomas-Roebal Molly Shattuck

*Last shift-Please leave the bells, bucket and apron. Salvation Army will pick up later.

Issues with Salvation Army- Bill Horrell 563-324-4808

Issues with Rotary- Mark Mayeski 563-528-2359




2019 ROTARY REINDEER RAMBLE

With a new format, date, and location, 2019 proved to be a challenging year for our Reindeer Ramble.
Thanks to the help of Rotarian and veteran runner Mary Fislar and hubby Dick Fislar and a super
hardworking committee headed up by Bruce Peterson, the event came off smoothly on Sunday, December
8th, The new venue was provided by Circa 21 who allow their “Speak Easy” to be used as race headquarters.
The Fislars laid out a 5K course on the Rock Island bike path and were able to line up electronic “chip” timing
and a large digital timer used on the course. There were plenty of prizes and refreshments provided to all
who participated immediately after the race at Circa 21. We thank Dennis Hitchcock, Circa 21 owner, and
Rotarian Kim Calhoun, our “Circa connection” for those arrangements. A special thanks goes to our event
sponsors. Gold Sponsors were: Picture Perfect Travel and Circa 21 Dinner Playhouse/The Speakeasy. Silver
Sponsors were: Rock River Striders, Hammar & Associates, and Bridges Catering. Corporate Sponsors were:
Circuit Clerk Tammy Weikert, Studio 483 Architects, Huckleberry Pizza, Edward Jones Investments, States
Attorney Dora Villarreal, Neises Chiropractic Clinic, Illinois Casualty Company, Shive Hattery, Zimmerman
Honda, and Hoffman & Tranel, PC. We also want to thank the committee and all those who volunteered to

]
Rotary Reindeer
Ramble -8




Rotary Reindeer Ramble *** 5K Run *** Qverall & Divisions

Event: 5K Run

Date: Sunday, December 08, 2019

Location: Rock Island, IL

Weather: Mostly Cloudy, Wind S 5-15mph & 39°

Place Gender Division
1 1 1 OVM
2 2 1 M35
3 3 1 M15
4 4 2 M15
5 5 1 M45
6 6 1 M60
7 1 1 OVF
8 7 2 M35
9 8 1 M40
10 9 2 M40
11 10 2 M45
12 2 1 F40
13 11 3 M40
14 12 3 M45
15 13 1 M50
16 14 4 M40
17 3 1 F45
18 15 1JRM
19 16 1 M65
20 17 2 M50
21 4 1 F35
22 5 1F10
23 6 1 F60
24 18 1 M55
25 7 1F15
26 19 5 M40
27 20 3 M50
28 8 1 F50
29 21 2 M65
30 9 2 F45
31 10 2 F10
32 22 1 M25
33 11 2 F40
34 12 1JRF
35 23 1 M70
36 13 2 F60

Overall and Age Divisions

NElE

Tim Wolf, M18

Rick Pahl, M36

Andrew Olseen, M18
Tristan Edwards, M17
Vicente Rivera, M47
Tim Armstrong, M63
Rylee Blake, F18
Bradley Muller, M38
Jeffrey Briones, M40
Tony Mital, M41

Bill Tallman, M45
Allison Kopp, F40

Scott Hundermark, M43
Ben Wolf, M49

Robert Beem, M51
James Roodhouse, M41

Samantha Kaufmann, F47

Axel Brandsmeier, M8
Michael Tappero, M69
James Schoeck, M53
Pella Nunez, F38

Rachael Roodhouse, F13

Peggy Bailey, F61

Bob Egan, M57

Steph Rice, F17

Brian Brandsmeier, M41
Tony Crossen, M53
Holly Sparkman, F51
Patrick Decoster, M68
Karla Krogman, F47
Chloe Hundermark, F11
Scott Sparkman, M29
Holly Jackson, F40
Emma Detoye, F9

Chip Morrow, M71
Sandy Depron, F60

Moline, IL
Muscatine, I1A
Tipton, 1A
Moline, IL
Davenport, IA
Muscatine, I1A
Muscatine, IA
Rock Island, IL
Moline, IL
Rock Island, IL
Davenport, IA
Osco, IL
Eldridge, IA
Moline, IL
East Moline, IL
Geneseo, IL
Muscatine, I1A
North Liberty, IA
Hampton, IL
Rock Island, IL
Ezel, KY
Geneseo, IL
Muscatine, I1A
Milan, IL
Bettendorf, IA
North Liberty, IA
Milan, IL

Rock Island, IL
East Moline, IL
Davenport, IA
Eldridge, IA
Rock Island, IL
Moline, IL
Davenport, IA
Rock Island, IL
Rock Island, IL

17:00
17:07
19:34
20:11
20:47
20:54
21:27
21:39
21:55
22:28
22:42
22:50
22:54
23:11
23:16
23:53
24:08
24:25
24:34
24:37
25:14
25:29
25:45
25:49
25:56
25:59
26:52
27:37
28:06
28:03
28:49
28:53
29:.01
29:38
29:47
29:53

Pace mpm

5:28/M
5:31/M
6:18/M
6:30/M
6:41/M
6:44/M
6:54/M
6:58/M
7:03/M
7:14/M
7:18/M
7:21/M
7:22IM
7:28/M
7:29/M
7:41/M
7:46/M
7:52/IM
7:54/M
7:55/M
8:07/M
8:12/M
8:17/M
8:18/M
8:21/M
8:22/M
8:39/M
8:53/M
9:03/M
9:02/M
9:17/M
9:18/M
9:20/M
9:32/M
9:35/M
9:37/M
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37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

24 2 JRM
14 2 JRF
15 2 F35
25 2 M60
26 3 M60
27 2 M70
16 1 F65
28 4 M50
17 3 F60
18 4 F60
19 5 F60
29 3 M65
30 3 M70
20 3 F40
31 1 M80
21 6 F60
22 2 F50
23 2 F65
32 2 M55
33 3 JRM
34 4 M60
24 1F70
35 5 M60
25 7 F60
36 4 M65
37 4 M70
38 2 M80
26 3 F10
39 3 M80
40 5 M65
27 3 F50

Owen O'Dell, M9
Lumen Brandsmeier, F6
Sara Klosterboer, F38
Carroll Lulay, M63
Gary Westefer, M64
Pete Wessels, M70
Clara Decoster, F67
Mike Regan, M51
Katherine Teel, F62
Jean Bermel, F63
Debbie James, F60
Gary Loy, M67

Dell Wagner, M71
Rebecca Courtright, F43
Rodger Goodwin, M80
Joan Blair-Dick, F61
Sue Casatt, F50
Nancy Nelson, F68
Matt Voelcker, M55
Reese Detoye, M7
John Oliger, M61
Paulette Klemme, F70
Joe James, M61
Cheryl Detoye, F61
Rick Sundin, M69
Steven Johannes, M73
Daniel Tollerud, M80
Juliana Detoye, F11
Fran Riley, M85

Devin Howard, M68
Kathy Trone, F53

Milan, IL

North Liberty, IA
North Liberty, IA

Morton, Il
Chicago, IL
Bettendorf, 1A
East Moline, IL
lowa City, IA
Rock Island, IL
Wapello, 1A
Davenport, IA
Moline, IL
Muscatine, IA
Davenport, |IA
Galena, IL
Bettendorf, 1A
Moline, IL
Wilton, 1A
Moline, IL
Davenport, IA
Davenport, IA
Davenport, |IA
Davenport, IA
Davenport, IA
Davenport, |1A
Rock Island, IL
Rock Island, IL
Davenport, IA
Davenport, |1A
East Moline, IL
East Moline, IL

29:56
29:58
30:08
30:33
30:50
30:40
31:33
32:23
32:23
32:30
32:45
33:02
33:55
34:17
34:59
35:25
35:31
36:20
38:44
39:51
40:03
41:30
43:41
44:41
44:49
47:19
48:13
48:21
48:59
49:56
52:26

9:38/M

9:39/M

9:42/M

9:50/M

9:56/M

9:52/M

10:09/M
10:26/M
10:25/M
10:28/M
10:32/M
10:38/M
10:55/M
11:02/M
11:16/M
11:24/M
11:26/M
11:42/M
12:28/M
12:50/M
12:53/M
13:21/M
14:04/M
14:23/M
14:25/M
15:14/M
15:31/M
15:34/M
15:46/M
16:04/M
16:53/M

Overall and Age Divisions

Overall Male

Place Name

1

Tim Wolf, M18

Overall Female

Place Name

1

Rylee Blake, F18

Moline, IL

Muscatine, 1A

Gun Time

17:00

Gun Time

21:27

Pace

5:28/M

Pace

6:54/M

Chip Time

Pace

mpm

17:00 5:28/M

Chip Time

21:27 6:54/M



M[9 & Under]

. Pace . Pace
Place Name Gun Time mom Chip Time mom
1 Axel Brandsmeier, M8 North Liberty, IA 24:27 7:52/IM 24:25 7:52/IM
2 Owen O'Dell, M9 Milan, IL 29:57 9:38/M 29:56 9:38/M
3 Reese Detoye, M7 Davenport, 1A 39:57 12:51/M 39:51 12:50/M
F[9 & Under]

Place Name Gun Time Bdce Chip Time Idce

mpm mpm
1 Emma Detoye, F9 Davenport, 1A 29:43 9:34/M 29:38 9:32/M
2 Lumen Brandsmeier, F6  North Liberty, IA 30:03 9:40/M 29:58 9:39/M
F[10-14]
Place Name
1 Rachael Roodhouse, F13 Geneseo, IL 25:31 8:13/M 25:29 8:12/M
2 Chloe Hundermark, F11  Eldridge, 1A 28:56 9:19/M 28:49 9:17/M
3 Juliana Detoye, F11 Davenport, 1A 48:28 15:36/M 48:21 15:34/M
M[15-19]
Pace e
Place Name mom Chip Time
1 Andrew Olseen, M18 Tipton, 1A 19:35 6:18/M 19:34 6:18/M
2 Tristan Edwards, M17 Moline, IL 20:11 6:30/M 20:11 6:30/M
F[15-19]
. Pace A
Place Name Gun Time mom Chip Time
1 Steph Rice, F17 Bettendorf, 1A 25:57 8:21/M 25:56 8:21/M
M[25-29]
. Pace .
Place Name Gun Time mom Chip Time
1  Scott Sparkman, M29 Rock Island, IL 28:56 9:19/M 28:53 9:18/M
M[35-39]
. Pace .
Place Name Gun Time mom Chip Time
1 Rick Pahl, M36 Muscatine, IA 17:07 5:31/M 17:07 5:31/M
2 Bradley Muller, M38 Rock Island, IL 21:43 6:59/M 21:39 6:58/M
F[35-39]

Pace A
mom Chip Time

1 Pella Nunez, F38 Ezel, KY 25:16 8:08/M 25:14 8:07/M
2  Sara Klosterboer, F38 North Liberty, 1A 30:13 9:43/M 30:08 9:42/M

Place Name Gun Time




M[40-44]

. Pace A Pace
Place Name Gun Time mpm Chip Time mpm
1 Jeffrey Briones, M40 Moline, IL 21:55 7:03/M 21:55 7:03/M
2 Tony Mital, M41 Rock Island, IL 22:29 7:14/IM 22:28 7:14/M
3  Scott Hundermark, M43 Eldridge, IA 23:01 7:24/M 22:54 7:22IM
4  James Roodhouse, M41  Geneseo, IL 23:54 7:42IM 23:53 7:41/M
5 Brian Brandsmeier, M41  North Liberty, 1A 26:01 8:22/IM 25:59 8:22/IM
E[40-44]
. Pace A Pace
Place Name Gun Time mpm Chip Time mpm
1 Allison Kopp, F40 Osco, IL 22:50 7:21/M 22:50 7:21/M
2 Holly Jackson, F40 Moline, IL 29:04 9:21/M 29:01 9:20/M
3 Rebecca Courtright, F43  Davenport, IA 34:17 11:02/M 34:17 11:02/M
M[45-49]
. Pace A Pace
Place Name Gun Time mpm Chip Time mpm
1 Vicente Rivera, M47 Davenport, 1A 20:47 6:42/M 20:47 6:41/M
2  Bill Tallman, M45 Davenport, 1A 22:45 7:19/M 22:42 7:18/M
3 Ben Wolf, M49 Moline, IL 23:12 7:28/M 23:11 7:28/M
F[45-49]
Place Name Gun Time
1 Samantha Kaufmann, F47 Muscatine, IA 24:10 T7:47/M 24:08 7:46/M
2 Karla Krogman, F47 Davenport, 1A 28:08 9:03/M 28:03 9:02/M
M[50-54]
Place Name
1 Robert Beem, M51 East Moline, IL 23:16 7:29/M 23:16 7:29/M
2 James Schoeck, M53 Rock Island, IL 24:40 7:56/M 24:37 7:55/M
3 Tony Crossen, M53 Milan, IL 26:58 8:41/M 26:52 8:39/M
4  Mike Regan, M51 lowa City, IA 32:25 10:26/M 32:23 10:26/M
F[50-54]
Place Name
1 Holly Sparkman, F51 Rock Island, IL 27:40 8:54/M 27:37 8:53/M
2 Sue Casatt, F50 Moline, IL 35:38 11:28/M 35:31 11:26/M
3 Kathy Trone, F53 East Moline, IL 52:33 16:55/M 52:26 16:53/M



M[55-59]

. Pace A Pace
Place Name GunTime o, Chip Time mpm
1 Bob Egan, M57 Milan, IL 25:52 8:20/M 25:49 8:18/M
2 Matt Voelcker, M55 Moline, IL 38:44 12:28/M 38:44 12:28/M
M[60-64]
Place Name Gun Time Chip Time
1 Tim Armstrong, M63 Muscatine, IA 20:54 6:44/M 20:54 6:44/M
2 Carroll Lulay, M63 Morton, I 30:35 9:51/M 30:33 9:50/M
3 Gary Westefer, M64 Chicago, IL 30:56 9:58/M 30:50 9:56/M
4 John Oliger, M61 Davenport, 1A 40:12 12:56/M 40:03 12:53/M
5 Joe James, M61 Davenport, 1A 43:41 14:04/M 43:41 14:04/M
F[60-64]
Place Name Gun Time Chip Time
1 Peggy Bailey, F61 Muscatine, IA 25:46 8:18/M 25:45 8:17/M
2 Sandy Depron, F60 Rock Island, IL 29:56 9:38/M 29:53 9:37/M
3 Katherine Teel, F62 Rock Island, IL 32:25 10:26/M 32:23 10:25/M
4 Jean Bermel, F63 Wapello, 1A 32:34 10:29/M 32:30 10:28/M
5 Debbie James, F60 Davenport, 1A 32:49 10:34/M 32:45 10:32/M
6 Joan Blair-Dick, F61 Bettendorf, 1A 35:31 11:26/M 35:25 11:24/M
7  Cheryl Detoye, F61 Davenport, 1A 44:48 14:25/M 44:41 14:23/M
M[65-69]
Place Name Gun Time Chip Time
1 Michael Tappero, M69 Hampton, IL 24:35 7:55/M 24:34 7:54/M
2 Patrick Decoster, M68 East Moline, IL 28:07 9:03/M 28:06 9:03/M
3 Gary Loy, M67 Moline, IL 33:07 10:40/M 33:02 10:38/M
4 Rick Sundin, M69 Davenport, 1A 45:00 14:29/M 44:49 14:25/M
5 Devin Howard, M68 East Moline, IL 50:05 16:07/M 49:56 16:04/M
F[65-69]
Place Name Gun Time Chip Time
1 Clara Decoster, F67 East Moline, IL 31:40 10:11/M 31:33 10:09/M
2 Nancy Nelson, F68 Wilton, 1A 36:25 11:43/M 36:20 11:42/M
M[70-74]

Pace

Place Name Gun Time

Chip Time

1 Chip Morrow, M71 Rock Island, IL 29:52 9:37/M 29:47 9:35/M
2 Pete Wessels, M70 Bettendorf, 1A 31:12 10:02/M 30:40 9:52/M



3 Dell Wagner, M71 Muscatine, IA 33:59 10:56/M 33:55 10:55/M

4  Steven Johannes, M73 Rock Island, IL 47:24 15:15/M 47:19 15:14/M
F[70-74]
Place Name Gun Time Eﬁ Chip Time
1 Paulette Klemme, F70 Davenport, 1A 41:33 13:22/M 41:30 13:21/M
M[80 & Over]

Pace

Place Name Gun Time mﬁ Chip Time
1 Rodger Goodwin, M80 Galena, IL 35:02 11:16/M 34:59 11:16/M
2 Daniel Tollerud, M80 Rock Island, IL 48:20 15:34/M 48:13 15:31/M
3 Fran Riley, M85 Davenport, 1A 49:07 15:48/M 48:59 15:46/M
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